Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/3/2024

3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024

3/3/2024

3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024
3/3/2024

RMP24-000439

RMP24-000440

2300 FLICKER LN

4808 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3207 CENTRAL RD

3005 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
4722 ARBOR DR

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
2506 CENTRAL RD

1301 MEIJER DR

1301 MEIJER DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4726 ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

LAT: <42.053574> LONG:

<-87.999161>

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
APOLLO DR / GOLF RD
5350 KEYSTONE CT

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

LOUD MUSIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

SPECIAL

PARKING COMPLAINT
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
INVESTIGATION

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
HAZARD

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/4/2024 9:26:42 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/3/2024 APPROX LOC: 1119 S OLD TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD
3/3/2024 RMP24-000441 4738 ARBOR DR BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/3/2024 4704 ARBOR DR UNKNOWN PROBLEM
3/3/2024 4714 ARBOR DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2024 4714 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2024 3350 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
3/3/2024 2800 OWL LN AMBULANCE CALL
3/3/2024 2506 ALGONQUIN RD CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
3/3/2024 2002 CAMPBELL ST LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2024 4724 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2024 2121 EUCLID AVE PUBLIC SERVICE
3/3/2024 114 VILLA CIRCLE DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2024 2202 OAK LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/4/2024 9:26:42 AM



